Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Timothy A. Kennaley	03/25/2004
Richard J. Mutton	05/05/2004
Kevin P. Breese	05/05/2004
John L. Dunn	05/26/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Breken Technologies Group	
Street Address:	270 George Street N.	
City:	Peterborough, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	K9J 3G9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11050821

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)298-7570

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 625-3538

Email: allen.rose@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP

Address Line 1: 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: East Lobby, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	213407-00029
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allen Rose

PATENT REEL: 016831 FRAME: 0808

500062817

CH \$40,00

Total Attachments: 4 source=assignment for 213407-00016#page1.tif source=assignment for 213407-00016#page2.tif

source=assignment for 213407-00016#page3.tif source=assignment for 213407-00016#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 016831 FRAME: 0809

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Timothy A. KENNALEY, Richard J. MUITTON, Kevin P. BREESE, and John L. DUNN, (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNORS'), whose full post office addresses are respectively: 541 Weller St., Peterborough, Ontario K9H 2N9, CANADA; 2-179 Park Place, Peterborough, Ontario K9J 3V9, CANADA; and 210 Hoylake Cres., Ottawa, Ontario K1E 2M8, CANADA; made an invention entitled DATABASE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM the specification of which was filed in the United States Patent Office on January 28, 2004 under serial number 60/539,323 (hereinafter referred to as the United States Patent Application);

AND WHEREAS, BREKEN TECHNOLOGIES GROUP (hereinafter referred to as 'ASSIGNEE'), whose full post office address is 270 George St. N., Peterborough, Ontario K9J 3G9, CANADA is desirous of acquiring and has acquired, from the said ASSIGNORS, their full right, title and interest in and to the said invention;

NOW THEREPORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) to them in hand paid by the said ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS hereby confirm that they have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention for all countries and in and to the said United States Patent Application and all Letters Patent that may be obtained therefor in the United States, and in and to any corresponding patents and patent applications therefor in Canada and other countries;

AND the said ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue United States Letters Patent for the said invention to the said ASSIGNEE for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which United States Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made;

I hereby undertake without liability at any time upon request to do everything legally possible to assist the said ASSIGNEE in the filing and prosecution of any patent application relating to the said invention in any country, to sign such documents and do such things as may be required to give effective legal and registered title of the said ASSIGNEE to the invention in any country, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said ASSIGNEE.

Peterborish, this 25 day of March., 2004.

Timothy A. KENNALEY	
	STATEMENT OF WITNESS
1. Leven Breeze	, whose full post office address is
bereby declare that I was personally to me to be the person in the attache	Box K9J 3H present and did see Timothy A. KENNALEY, who is personally known id assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
SIGNED as PETERSOLEVOLE	t, this 5 day of 1/A4., , 2004.
Signature of Wichese	<u>·</u>

PATENT REEL: 016831 FRAME: 0810

SIGNED at VETE LESO KOUGH , this 5 day of 1/47 , 2004, for and on behalf of the said ASSIGNEE: BREKEN TECHNOLOGIES GROUP
ATTURE.
Full Name: Leurs Par Prez-se-
Full Name: LEUM MOL DEESE
Capacity: PESIDENT-
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, JAMES CASTLE , whose full post office address is
P.D. Box 430 LANGERONS ON KOL 2HO
0.
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Kella. Au Refer who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same
for and on behalf of the said ASSIGNEE.
SIGNED at JETERSON this 5 day of MAY, 2004.
Qu h
Sognature of Witness
/ prejumo V. Williams
SIGNED at Peterborangh this Sday of May, 2004.
E WITTO
Richard J. MUTTON
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I MASE ASTLE Whose full over office address is
10 20 W.Z. WALLES & Del Von 2 Har
I. ASTE, whose full post office address is 1. Roy 470 Affect DON FOL 240 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Richard J. MUTTON, who is personally known to
me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
SIGNED at PETER BOROLUPANIS 5 day of My, 2004.
Mr ha
Signature of Winess

PATENT

REEL: 016831 FRAME: 0811

SIGNED at Vertel Boleviet, this 5 day of HAY., 2004.
Stage
Kevin P. BREES
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, JAMES LASTLE, whose full post office address is
L.D. Sox 450 LAKEVIELD & KOZ 2/40 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Kevin P. BREESE, who is personally known to me
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Kevin P. BREESE, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
SIGNED at Josephynn, this 5 day of My , 2004.
De to the second
Signification of Witness
SIGNED at, this day of, 2004.
John L. DUNN
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I,, whose full post office address is
hereby declare that I was personally present and did see John L. DUNN, who is personally known to me to be the person in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
SIGNED at, thisday of, 2004.
Signature of Witness

PATENT

REEL: 016831 FRAME: 0812

SIGNED at	, this day of, 2004.
·	•
Kevin P. BREESE	
•	
	STATEMENT OF WITNESS
1	whose full post office address in
·	
	asonally present and did see Kevin P. BREBSE, who is pursonally known to me
reneby decisit that I was pe	hed sesignment, duly sign and execute the same.
10 Dê kin bûnarin in me ewer	HOST CENTRAL AND AND AND MAN AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND A
SIGNED at	this day of, 2004.
	•
Signature of Witness	
	·
~ 1	^ .
STONED AT XX LY DATE	ugh this Heavy of Hay , 2004.
110	
Mas	
4000	
John L. DUNN	•
	STATEMENT OF WITNESS
1 DOFIE	ANDEFOU , whose full post office address is
171 6- DOC	57 A Pox I RETERBOLOUGH ON CAMAD K953H/
270 GEORGE	ersonally present and did see John L. DUNN, who is personally known to me to
METERNA CHARLES TRANS TO MANY IN	ed assignment, duly sign and execute the same.
Ab the bestern man amount	mark a communication of the company
$\varrho_{\rm LL}$	1 1 May 11 11
SIGNED at 1676/100	Crack. this delay of May 2004.
-//-	·
W	-
Signapore of Witness	Programme

PATENT REEL: 016831 FRAME: 0813

RECORDED: 11/30/2005